The operation of all motor vehicles, including those hired, leased or borrowed, used in connection 

with the Contract shall be covered by Automobile Liability Insurance providing for a total of  (a) 

ONE MILLION DOLLARS ($1,000,000.00) for vehicles with a seating capacity of ten(10) or less 

passengers, (b) One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) for vehicles with a 

seating capacity of fourteen (14) or less passengers, and (c) Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) for 

vehicles with a with a seating capacity of fifteen (15) or more passengers, for all damages arising 

out of bodily injury to or death of all persons in any one accident or occurrence, and for all